

2001 Budget

Drafting File For: LRB2134
(Re-draft of the “/P1” version to “/1”)

(Note: A number of SDC, ARC and LFB compile drafts were used to create to
“/P1” version of LRBb2134)

Part **C**

.....

(Note: LRBb2134 was later re-entered as: LRBb2226)

Conference Amendment 1
to
Senate Substitute Amendment 1
to
2001 Senate Bill 55

C

15R

PJK, pd

- b2034.3 Page 522, line 24: after that line insert:
- ~~b1407.3 Page 523, line 9: after that line insert:~~
- ~~b0779.3 Page 523, line 10: delete lines 10 and 11.~~
- b2193.15 Page 523, line 11: after that line insert:
- b2193.16 Page 523, line 17: after that line insert:
- b0779.4 Page 523, line 18: delete lines 18 to 22.
- b0774.1 Page 523, line 22: after that line insert:
- b1524.1 Page 524, line 3: after that line insert:
- b1524.2 Page 524, line 16: after that line insert:
- b0757.45 Page 524, line 17: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 532, line 13.
- b2221.103 Page 532, line 13: after that line insert:
- ~~C b1684.6 Page 533, line 2: after that line insert: RP46.02(54)(a)~~
- ~~C b2221.104 Page 533, line 2: after that line insert: Am 40.02(48)(c)~~
- b2032.3 Page 533, line 4: after that line insert:
- ~~b1043.1 Page 534, line 23: after that line insert:~~
- ~~b1515.1 Page 534, line 23: after that line insert:~~
- ~~b1589.1 Page 534, line 23: after that line insert:~~
- ~~O b2221.105 Page 534, line 23: after that line insert: 40.65(4w)~~
- ~~b0891.2 Page 535, line 6: after that line insert:~~
- ~~b1836.1 Page 535, line 6: after that line insert:~~
- ~~b2032.4 Page 535, line 6: after that line insert:~~
- b2033.7 Page 535, line 12: delete that line and substitute:
- b2221.106 Page 536, line 14: after that line insert:
- ~~b0866.5 Page 536, line 19: after that line insert:~~
- ~~b0957.5 Page 536, line 19: after that line insert:~~
- b2221.107 Page 538, line 5: after that line insert:
- b0758.1 Page 538, line 15: after "@U@Z7@Lam>sponsor,>" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>museum,>"
- b2193.17 Page 538, line 17: delete lines 17 to 18 and substitute "board, the Wisconsin Center for the Blind and Visually Impaired@U@Z7@Lam>,> or the Wisconsin @S@Z7@Lam>School@U@Z7@Lam>Educational Services Program> for the Deaf @U@Z7@Lam>and Hard of Hearing>."
- b0922.3 Page 540, line 14: after "(f)," insert "@U@Z7@Lam>(im), (jm), (js), and (mp),>"

b2109.3
b0979.1
b0979.2
b1524.3
b2123.2
b2123.3
b0979.3
b0979.4

b0979.5
b0979.6
b0979.7

~~b2012.3~~

b2051.5
b2193.18

b1844.2
b1844.3
b1844.4
b1844.5

~~b1844.6~~

~~b1402.2~~

b1402.3

~~b1402.4~~

~~b2046.4~~

~~b2063.1~~

b1031.2

b2046.5

*reconciled
per GMM:DAK*

Page 541, line 19: after that line insert:

Page 549, line 4: delete "5" and substitute "8".

Page 549, line 5: after "providing" insert "direct".

Page 551, line 20: after that line insert:

Page 552, line 6: after that line insert:

Page 552, line 22: after that line insert:

Page 554, line 21: after "are" insert "not".

Page 554, line 23: delete the material beginning with "No" and ending with "\$1,000" on line 24 and substitute "The grants may be used to support multi-county cooperative transportation services".

Page 555, line 1: delete lines 1 to 5.

Page 555, line 6: delete "(c)" and substitute "(b)".

Page 555, line 8: delete "(d)" and substitute "(c)".

Page 559, line 13: ^{5 before} after that line insert:

Page 559, line 14: delete that line and substitute:

Page 562, line 15: after that line insert:

Page 565, line 4: after that line insert:

Page 565, line 20: after that line insert:

Page 565, line 21: delete lines 21 to 24 and substitute:

Page 566, line 14: after that line insert:

Page 566, line 15: delete lines 15 to 18 and substitute:

Page 566, line 18: after that line insert:

Page 566, line 21: delete "the waiver" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>the> @U@Z7@Lam>a> waiver".

Page 566, line 25: after that line insert:

Page 571, line 2: after that line insert:

Page 571, line 2: after that line insert:

Page 571, line 3: delete lines 3 to 10 and substitute:

Page 571, line 9: delete lines 9 and 10 and substitute "1396 to 1396v. In addition, the department may expend moneys @S@Z7@Lam>from> @U@Z7@Lam>received under 42 USC 1396 to 1396v in reimbursement of the cost of providing targeted case management services to children whose care is not eligible for reimbursement under 42 USC 670 to 679a and credited to> the appropriation account under s. 20.435 (8) (mb) @S@Z7@Lam>as provided in sub. (2)> @U@Z7@Lam>to support the counties' share of implementing the

statewide automated child welfare information system under s. 46.22 (1) (c) 8. f>.”.

- b0916.2 Page 571, line 11: after that line insert:
- b2067.2 Page 571, line 13: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 572. line 3.
- b1036.1 Page 573, line 14: after “@S@Z7@Lam>and@U@Z7@Lam>.” insert “@U@Z7@Lam>A grant recipient under this section may include only a nonprofit, tax-exempt corporation, as defined in s. 49.134 (1) (c), or a county.>”.
- ~~b1043.2~~ Page 574, line 4: after that line insert:
- ~~b2025.3~~ Page 574, line 4: after that line insert:
- ~~b2098.4~~ Page 574, line 4: after that line insert:
- b2063.2 Page 574, line 18: after that line insert:
- ~~b1428.1~~ Page 576, line 21: after that line insert:
- ~~b1827.1~~ Page 576, line 21: after that line insert:
- b1428.2 Page 576, line 24: after that line insert:
- ~~b0924.1~~ *GMM* Page 576, line 25: delete that line.
- ~~b1993.1~~ *GMM* Page 576, line 25: delete that line.
- ~~b0924.2~~ *GMM* Page 577, line 1: delete lines 1 to 12 and substitute:
- ~~b1993.2~~ *GMM* Page 577, line 1: delete lines 1 to 12.
- ~~b1430.1~~ Page 583, line 2: after that line insert:
- ~~b1827.2~~ Page 583, line 2: after that line insert:
- ~~b0909.1~~ Page 586, line 13: after that line insert:
- ~~b2181.1~~ Page 586, line 13: after that line insert:
- b1994.37 Page 586, line 14: delete “@X@Z7@Lam>Section @Z7@Lam>1656tym>” and substitute “@X@Z7@Lam>Section @Z7@Lam>1656sy>”.
- b0903.1 Page 596, line 2: delete “@X@Z7@Lam>Transfer of funding allocations prohibited.>” and substitute “@X@Z7@Lam>Contract prohibitions. >(a)”.
- b0903.2 Page 596, line 6: delete “(a)” and substitute “1.”.
- b0903.4 Page 596, line 7: after that line insert:
- b0903.3 Page 596, line 7: delete “(b)” and substitute “2.”.
- ~~b2021.1~~ Page 597, line 3: after that line insert:
- ~~b2022.1~~ Page 597, line 3: after that line insert:
- b1430.2 Page 597, line 6: after that line insert:

P310

b2018.7

Page 601, line 2: after that line insert:

b2023.3

Page 601, line 5: delete "(br)," and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>(br),>".

b2096.1

Page 602, line 6: delete lines 6 to 22 and substitute:

b1994.38

Page 602, line 12: delete "December 1" and substitute "December 31".

b2023.4

Page 603, line 6: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>\$24,767,500>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>\$24,680,700>".

b2023.5

Page 603, line 7: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>\$24,780,000>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>\$24,693,200>".

b2019.2

Page 603, line 19: delete lines 19 to 21.

b2038.2

Page 604, line 14: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>\$11,145,900>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>\$11,395,900>".

b2038.3

Page 604, line 14: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>\$2,500,000>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>\$2,750,000>".

b2018.8

Page 604, line 19: after "@Z7@Lam>attachment>" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>and advancement program>".

b2018.9

Page 604, line 21: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>\$5,000,000>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>\$7,842,200>".

b2020.2

Page 605, line 1: delete the material beginning with "under" and ending with "49.157," on line 2 and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>under s. 49.157,>".

b2020.3

Page 605, line 2: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>\$1,000,000>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>for individuals who are eligible to receive temporary assistance for needy families under 42 USC 601 et. seq., \$900,000>".

b2127.4

Page 607, line 6: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>\$83,200 in each>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>\$93,400 in>".

b2127.5

Page 607, line 7: after "@S@Z7@Lam>2000-01>" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>2002-03>".

b0747.4

Page 607, line 14: after that line insert:

b2023.6

Page 609, line 13: delete "(br),".

b1994.39

Page 611, line 5: delete the material beginning with ", aid" and ending with "49.19" on line 6 and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>, aid to families with dependent children under s. 49.19>".

b1994.40

Page 611, line 6: delete "2029" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>2029> @U@Z7@Lam>2036>".

b1994.41

Page 611, line 10: delete "The" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>The> @U@Z7@Lam>If the department of health and family services contracts with the department under sub. (5), the>".

b2091.4

Page 611, line 11: delete "appropriations" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>appropriations> @U@Z7@Lam>appropriation>".

b2091.5 Page 611, line 11: delete the material beginning with "(dz)" and ending with "(nL)" on line 12 and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>(dz) and (L) and federal matching funds from the appropriations under s. 20.445 (3) (n) and (nL)> @U@Z7@Lam>(kx)>".

b1994.42 Page 611, line 14: delete the material beginning with "@S@Z7@Lam>medical>" and ending with "@U@Z7@Lam>2036>" on line 18 and substitute "medical assistance under subch. IV or the food stamp program under 7 USC 2011 to 2036".

b1994.43 Page 615, line 19: after "46.23" insert ", and may contract with tribal governing bodies,".

b1994.44 Page 615, line 20: after "department" insert "and tribal governing bodies".

~~b1402.5~~ Page 621, line 12: after that line insert:

~~b2027.4~~ Page 621, line 12: after that line insert:

b2144.6 Page 622, line 8: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>, or (w)>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>, (w), or (wm)>".

b1413.1 Page 622, line 14: delete lines 14 to 21.

b2144.7 Page 624, line 21: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>and (w)>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>, (w), and (wm)>".

b2052.1 Page 627, line 2: after that line insert:

b2027.5 Page 628, line 21: after that line insert:

b2193.19 Page 630, line 7: after that line insert:

b1046.3 Page 630, line 14: after that line insert:

b2042.1 Page 632, line 4: after that line insert:

b2202.7 Page 646, line 22: after that line insert:

b2027.6 Page 648, line 12: after that line insert:

b2027.7 Page 648, line 21: after that line insert:

~~b1417.1~~ Page 653, line 10: after that line insert: 50.01 (1)(b), (1g)(h), (3)(f)

~~b2027.8~~ Page 653, line 10: after that line insert: 50.03(13)(a)

b1417.2 Page 654, line 6: after that line insert:

b1409.1 Page 656, line 10: after that line insert:

b1432.1 Page 656, line 10: after that line insert:

b2053.3 Page 656, line 10: after that line insert:

b2042.2 Page 656, line 11: delete lines 11 to 22 and substitute:

b2089.7 Page 658, line 7: after that line insert:

b1409.2 Page 660, line 5: after that line insert: